Introductory sub-table (I)(a)

Name of the Company : TIMKEN INDIA LIMITED

Scrip Code : BSE: 522113

Name of the scrip : NSE : TIMKEN

Class of security : EQUITY

Quarter Ended : 30.06.2014

Partly paid-up shares:- No. of partly paid-up shares

As a % of total no. of
partly paid-up shares

As a % of total no. of
shares of the company

Held by promoter/promoter NIL 0.00 0.00
group

Held by public 26200 100.00 0.04
Total - D 26200 100.00 0.04

Outstanding convertible

No. of outstanding securities
securities:- .

As a % of total no. of
outstanding convertible
securities

As a % of total no. of
shares of the company,
assuming full conversion
of the convertible
securities

- Soumitra Hazra
Company Secrétary & Chief of Cc!mpllance
Timken India Limited
Sy. 39-42, Electronic City Phase T7

Hosur Road, Bangalore-560 1.




Held by promoter/promoter

group 0 0.00 0.00
Held by public 0 0.00 0.00
Total - E 0 0.00 0.00
As a % of total no. of
shares of the company,
As a % of total no. assuming full
Warrants:~ No. of warrants of warrants conversion of warrants
Held by promoter/promoter
group 0 0.00 0.00
Held by public 0 0.00 0.00
Total - F 0 0.00 0.00
Total paid-up capital of the Rs.679880340 (67999984

company, assuming full
conversion of warrants and
convertible securities

Shares of Rs.10/- each less
Calls in Arrears Rs.119500)
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Statement Showing'Shareholding Pattern

Table (I)(a)
Category | Category of No of Total Number of Total shareholding as a Shares Pledged or
code Shareholder Share- | number | shares held in percentage of total otherwise encumbered
holders | of shares | dematerialized number of shares
form
Asa Asa No of Asa
percentage | percentage | shares | percentage
of(A+B)' | of (A+B+C)
. IxX)=
) am (1) () ) ) 0] (VII) | (VIIDAIV)*
100
A) Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group® N.A N.A
1 Indian
(a) Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family 0.00 0.00
(b) Central Government/
G
State Government(s) 0.00 0.00
(© Bodies Corporate 0.00 0.00
(d) Financial Institutions/
Banks 0.00 0.00
(e) Any Others(Specify) 0.00 0.00
(e-)) 0.00 0.00
(e-ii) 0.00 0.00
Sub Total(A)(1) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00

QNMJ,LC@ Hago.
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2 Foreign
a Individuals (Non-
Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals) 0.00 0.00
b Bodies Corporate
1| 50999988 50999988 75.00 75.00 NIL NIL
¢ Institutions 0.00 0.00
d Qualified Foreign
Investor
€ Any Others(Specify) 0.00 0.00
(e-D) 0.00 0.00
(e-ii) 0.00 0.00
Sub Total(A)(2) 1| 50999988 50999988 | 75.00 75.00 NIL NIL
Total Shareholding
of Promoter and
Promoter Group
A)= (A)(D)+HA)?2
A= @IMHAN) 1| 50999988 50999988 75.00 75.00 NIL NIL
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(B) Public shareholding N.A N.A
1 Institutions
(2) | Mutual Funds/ UTI 19| 3691844 3691844 5.43 5.43
b) Financial Institutions ’
Banks 10 27066 26806 0.04 0.04
(c) Central Government/
State Government(s)
(d) Venture Capital
Funds
(e) Insurance Companies
) Foreign Institutional 12 | 4332355 4332355 6.37 6.37
Investors
(® Foreign Venture
Capital Investors
(h) Qualified Foreign
Investor
(i) Any Other (specify)
(i-i)
(i-ii)
Sub-Total (B)(1) 41| 8051265 8051005 |  11.84 11.84 0 0.00
B2 Non-institutions N.A N.A
(a) | Bodies Corporate 529 | 1025024 1013657 1.51 1.51
(b) Individuals
Individuals -i.
Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
I up to Rs 1 lakh 48805 6981662 4380188 10.27 10.27

Gt e
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It

ii. Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share
capital in excess of
Rs. 1 lakh.

18

689746

689746

1.01

1.01

©

Qualified Foreign
Investor

0

0

0.00

0.00

@

Any Other (specify)

(d-)

Non-Resident
Individuals

212

96881

. 95438

0.14

0.14

(di)

Clearing Member

281

154568

154568

0.23

0.23

(d-iii)

Trust

850

850

0.00

0.00

Sub-Total (B)(2)

49848

8948731

6334447

13.16

13.16

0.00

B)

Total Public
Shareholding (B)=
BN HB)(2)

49889

16999996

14385452

25.00

25.00

0.00

TOTAL (A)+(B)

49890

67999984

65385440

100.00

100.00

0.00

©

Shares held by
Custodians and
against which
Depository
Receipts have been
issued

Promoter and
Promoter Group

Public

Sub-Total (C)

0.00

0.00

0.00

GRAND TOTAL
(A)H(B)HC)

49890

67999984

65385440

100.00

100.00

0.00

Soumitra Hazra
Company Secretary & Chief of Co-mpllance
Timken India Limited
Sy. 39-42, Electronic City Phase I1
- Hosur Road, Bangalore-560 100




SL. No.

Notes
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(D(b) i i includi ;
category “Promoter and Promoter Group” i

Sr. Name of the Details of Shares held Encumbered shares (*) Details of warrants Details of convertible Taotal shares ;
No. share securities (including .
holder underlying shares ]

assuming full g

conversion of
warrants and
convertible i
securities) as a % of
diluted share capital

No of Asa%of | No. | Asa % Asa%of | No. of | Asa% No of Asa %
shares held grand grand warra total conver total
total total nts number ~tible number
A)+ (A)y+(B)+ | held of secure of !
®B)+ (C) of warrants | -ties convertib i
(C) sub- of the held Ie !
clause same securities !
M@) class : of the
same
: class
@ a i m |m | G| om | om | @ ® o) oy
1 TIMKEN 50999988 75.00 NA NA 0.00 0 0.00 -0 0.00 75.00
SINGAPORE
PTE LTD.

Soumitra Hazra
Company Secrétary & Chief of Compliance
Timken India Limited
Sy. 39-42, Electronic City Phase II
Hosur Road, Bangalore-560 100




persons belonging to the

Statement showing holding of securities (including shares

convertible securities) of

(D(c)() | category “Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares
Sr. No. Name of the - Number | Shares as a Details of warrants Details of convertible Total shares
shareholder of shares | percentage of securities (including
held total number of underlying shares
shares {i.e., assuming full
Grand Total conversion of
AY+B)HCO) warrants and
indicated in convertible
Statement at securities)
para (I)(a) above} as a % of diluted
share
capital
No. of Asa % No. of % w.r.t
warran total convertible total
ts number securities number
held of held of
warrants convertib
of Ie
the same securities
class of
the same
class
ICICI
PRUDENTIAL
DISCOVERY
1 FUND 951555 1.40 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.40
ACACIA
} BANYAN
2 PARTNERS 1102320 1.62 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.62
ACACIA
INSTITUTIONAL
3 PARTNERS, LP 1030371 1.51. 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.51
: ACACIA
4 PARTNERS, LP 969605 1.43 0.00 0.00 1.43
TOTAL 4053851 5.96 0.00 0.00 5.96
Note : (*) - More
-| than one folio
clubbed
{Wlm "o,
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“Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with

(D(c)(ii) | PAC) belonging to the category “Public” and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

Sr. No. Name(s) of the Number Shares as a Details of warrants Details of convertible Total shares
shareholder(s) of percentage of securities (including
and shares | total number of underlying
the Persons shares shares
Acting in {i.e.,, Grand assuming full
Concert (PAC) Total conversion of
with A)+B)+HC) warrants and
them indicated in convertible
Statement at No. of As a % Number of | % w.r.t securities) as a
para (I)(a) warran total convertible total % of diluted
above} ts number securities number | Share capital
of held of
warrants convertib
of the Ie
same securities
class of the
same
class
1 NA 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Note : (*) - More
than one folio
clubbed

Soumitra Hazra
Company Secrétary & Chief of Compliance
Timken India Limited
Sy. 39-42, Electronic City Phase II
~ Hosur Road, Bangalore-560 100

10




(D(d)

Statement showing details of |

Sr. No.

Name of the shareholder

ocked-in shares

Number of locked-
in shares B

Locked-in shares as a
percentage of total
number of shares {i.e.,
Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated
in Statement at para
(I)(a) above}

Promoter/Promoter
Group/Public

N.A

0.00

TOTAL

0.00

{Q . l, - H—i\.s Yo
Soumitra Hazra
Company Secrétary & Chief of Compliance
Timken India Limited
Sy. 39-42, Electronic City Phase II
Hosur Road, Bangalore-560 100
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| g' IT)(a) | Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

il

Sr. No. | Type of outstanding Number of Number of shares Shares underlying
DR (ADRs, GDRs, outstanding underlying outstanding outstanding DRs as a
SDRs, ete.) DRs DRs percentage of total number
of shares {i.e., Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
Statement at para (I)(a)
above}
1 N.A N.A ‘ 0.00
TOTAL 0 0 0.00

foWM;b&L e M

Soumitra Hazra
Company Secrétary & Chief of Compliance

Timken India Limited
Sy. 39-42, Electronic City Phase II
Hosur Road, Bangalore-560 100
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Statement showing holding of Deposito

Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held

(ID(b) | by "promoter/promoter gro up" are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares
Sr. No. | Name of the DR Holder Type of outstanding Number of shares | Shares underlying
DR (ADRs, GDRs, underlying outstanding DRs as a
SDRs, etc.) outstanding DRs | percentage of total
number of shares {i.e.,
Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated
| in Statement at para
(I)(a) above}
1 N.A N.A 0.00
TOTAL - 0 0.00
Copneihiis g
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Company Secrétary & Chief of Compliance
Timken India Limited
Sy. 39-42, Electronic City Phase 11
Hosur Road, Bangalore-560 100
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