Introductory sub-table (I)(a)

Name of the Company: TIM	KEN INDIA LIMITED		
Scrip Code: BSE: 522113			
Name of the scrip : NSE : TIM	IKEN		
Class of security: EQUITY			
Quarter Ended : 30.06.2014			
Partly paid-up shares:-	No. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
Held by promoter/promoter group	NIL	0.00	0.00
Held by public	26200	100.00	0.04
Total – D	26200	100.00	0.04
Outstanding convertible securities:-	No. of outstanding securities	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities

Held by promoter/promoter			
group	0	0.00	0.00
Held by public	0	0.00	0.00
Total - E	0	0.00	0.00
Warrants:-	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants
Held by promoter/promoter			
group	0	0.00	0.00
Held by public	0	0.00	0.00
Total - F	0	0.00	0.00
Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	Rs.679880340 (67999984 Shares of Rs.10/- each less Calls in Arrears Rs.119500)		

			Tal	ble (I)(a)				
Category code	Category of No of Share-holder holders		Total number of shares	Number of shares held in dematerialized form	percenta	cholding as a ge of total of shares	Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbere	
					As a percentage of(A+B) ¹	As a percentage of (A+B+C)	No of shares	As a percentage
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)= (VIII)/(IV)* 100
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group ²						N.A	N.A
1	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family				0.00	0.00		
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)				0.00	0.00		
(c)	Bodies Corporate			'	0.00	0.00		
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks				0.00	0.00		
(e)	Any Others(Specify)			٠.	0.00	0.00		
(e-i)					0.00	0.00		
(e-ii)					0.00	0.00		
	Sub Total(A)(1)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00

2	Foreign							
a	Individuals (Non- Residents Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)				0.00	0.00		
b	Bodies Corporate	1	50999988	50999988	75.00	75.00	NIL	NIL
c	Institutions				0.00	0.00		
d	Qualified Foreign Investor							
e	Any Others(Specify)				0.00	0.00		
(e-i)					0.00	0.00		
(e-ii)					0.00	0.00		
	Sub Total(A)(2)	1	50999988	50999988	75.00	75.00	NIL	NIL
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)	1	50999988	50999988	75,00	75.00	NIL	NIL

(B)	Public shareholding						N.A	N.A
1	Institutions						·	
(a)	Mutual Funds/UTI	19	3691844	3691844	5.43	5.43		
(b)	Financial Institutions / Banks	10	27066	26806	0.04	0.04		
(c)	Central Government/ State Government(s)		v					
(d)	Venture Capital Funds							
(e)	Insurance Companies							
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	12	4332355	4332355	6.37	6.37		
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors							
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investor							
(i)	Any Other (specify)							
(i-i)								
(i-ii)								
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	41	8051265	8051005	11.84	11.84	0	0.00
B 2	Non-institutions						N.A	N.A
(a)	Bodies Corporate	529	1025024	1013657	1.51	1.51	IV.A	N.A
(b)	Individuals	329	1023024	1013037	1.31	1.31		
	Individuals -i. Individual shareholders holding				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
I	nominal share capital up to Rs 1 lakh	48805	6981662	4380188	10.27	10.27		

II	ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.	18	689746	689746	1.01	1.01		
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00		
(d)	Any Other (specify)							
(d-i)	Non-Resident Individuals	212	96881	95438	0.14	0.14		
(d-ii)	Clearing Member	281	154568	154568	0.23	0.23		
(d-iii)	Trust	3	850	850	0.00	0.00		,
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	49848	8948731	6334447	13.16	13.16	0	0.00
(B)	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	49889	16999996	14385452	25.00	25.00	0	0.00
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	49890	67999984	65385440	100.00	100.00	0	0.00
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued							
1	Promoter and Promoter Group							
2	Public				-			
	Sub-Total (C)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	49890	67999984	65385440	100.00	100.00	0	0.00

SL. No.	Notes

(I)(b)	Statement showing	ing holding of se oter and Promo	curities (inclu ter Group"	ding sh	ares, warrant	ts, convertible					
Sr. No.	Name of the share holder Details of Shares held share	Details of Shares held Encumbered shares (*)		Details of warrants		Details of convertible securities		Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital			
*		No of shares held	As a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C)	No.	As a %	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+ (C) of sub-clause (I)(a)	No. of warra nts held	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	No of conver -tible secure -ties held	As a % total number of convertib le securities of the same class	
(1)	(11)	(III)	(IV)	(1)	(VI)=(V)/ (III)*100	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
1	TIMKEN SINGAPORE PTE LTD.	50999988	75.00	NA	NA	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	75.00

	Statement show	ing holdi	ng of securities (including	<u>g shares, w</u>	<u> arrants, con</u>	<u>vertible se</u>	curities) of			
	persons belongi	ng to the						•			
(I)(c)(i)	category "Publi	c" and ho	and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares Details of warrants Details of convertible Total sha								
Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of shares held	percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}		percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}				securities		
				No. of warran ts held	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	No. of convertible securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertib le securities of the same class				
	ICICI PRUDENTIAL DISCOVERY										
1	FUND	951555	1.40	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.40			
2	ACACIA BANYAN PARTNERS	1102320	1.62	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.62			
3	ACACIA INSTITUTIONAL PARTNERS, LP	1030371	1.51	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.51			
4	ACACIA PARTNERS, LP	969605	1.43	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.43			
	TOTAL	4053851	5.96	0	0.00	0	0.00	5.96			
	Note: (*) - More than one folio clubbed										

(I)(c)(ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

Sr. No.	Name(s) of the shareholder(s) and the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with them	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}	No. of warrants No. of warrant total number of warrants of the same class		Number of convertible securities Number of convertible securities held of convertible le securities of the		Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital	
	214	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	same class	0.00	
1	NA		0.00	0	0.00		0.00		
TOTAL		0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
	Note: (*) - More than one folio clubbed								

(I)(d)	Statement showing details o	f locked-in shares		
Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of locked- in shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}	Promoter/Promoter Group/Public
1	N.A		0.00	
ГОТАL		0	0.00	

(II)(a)	Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)
(ALINA)	Deacement showing accuracy of 2 opening

Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of outstanding DRs	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1	N.A	N.A		0.00
TOTAL		0	. 0	0.00

(II)(b)	Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by "promoter/promoter group" are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares					
Sr. No.	Name of the DR Holder	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}		
1	N.A	N.A		0.00		
TOTAL		·	0	0.00		